DESDxxVxS2UTQ SERIES
Document number: DS45484 Rev. 1 - 2
1 of 5
August 2023
©  2023 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
DESDxxVxS2UTQ SERIES
TWO-CHANNEL UNIDIRECTIONAL TVS DIODE

Clamping
Voltage
@ IPP
Max. Peak
Pulse
Current IPP
(Note 5)
Typical
Channel
Input
Capacitance
@ 0V
Marking
Code
VRWM (V) Min (V) Max (V) IT (mA) IR (µA) VC (V) (A) CT (pF)
DESD3V3S2UTQ-7 3.3 5.2 6.0 5 1 12 20 180 2R5
DESD5V2S2UTQ-7 5.0 6.4 7.2 5 1 14 18 130 2R6
DESD12VS2UTQ-7 12 14.7 17.1 5 0.5 24 6 50 2R7
DESD15VS2UTQ-7 15 17.6 20.4 5 0.5 30 5 40 2R8
DESD24VS2UTQ-7 24 26.5 30.8 5 0.5 45 3 30 2R9
DESD36VS2UTQ-7 36 40 48 5 0.5 65 2 20 2S0
Notes:  5. Device mounted on MRP PCB pad layout (2oz copper) as shown on Diodes Incorporated’s website at http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html.
  6. Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
Downloaded from Arrow.com.